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CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS IN CHHATTISGARH


†1871. SHRIMATI GOMATI SAI:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the number of toilets constructed in Raigarh and Jashpur districts of Chhattisgarh during the last three years and the current year;


(b) the number of beneficiaries who are yet to be provided incentive amount for construction of such toilets; and


(c) the details of works executed under Swachch Bharat Abhiyan in Raigarh and Jashpur districts during the last three years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI PRAHLAD  SINGH  PATEL)


(a) Number of Individual Household Latrines (IHHLs) constructed under Swachh Bharat

Mission (Grameen) [SBM(G)] in Raigarh and Jashpur districts of Chhattisgarh during the last three years and the current year, as reported by the State on the online Integrated Management Information System (IMIS), are as under:


District 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Raigarh 1661 4111 1249 6

Jashpur 2918 23 1360 11


(b) As per IMIS report as on 26.7.2022, 120 beneficiaries in Raigarh and 541 beneficiaries in Jashpur districts of Chhattisgarh whose IHHLs have been geotagged, are yet to be provided incentive amount for construction of toilets.


(c) Details of works executed under SBM (G) in Raigarh and Jashpur districts during the last three years, as reported on IMIS, are as under:


District No. of

IHHLs

constructed

No. of Community

Sanitary

Complexes (CSCs)

constructed

No. of villages

covered with

Solid Waste

Management till

26.7.2022

No. of Villages

covered with

Liquid Waste

Management

till 26.7.2022

Raigarh 7021 453 136 146

Jashpur 4301 226 77 66


*****

